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SCHOOL BOARD CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
 
 

JULY 2025   

DATE/TIME MEETING/EVENT LOCATION 
Wednesday, July 16 
5:30 p.m. 

 
Community Referendum Learning 
Sessions (Donna, Peterson)  

 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center  

AUGUST 2025 
DATE/TIME MEETING/EVENT LOCATION 

Friday, August 1 
7:00 a.m. 

 
AMSD Board of Directors Meeting 
(Donna) 

 
Quora Education Center  

Tuesday, August 5 
8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 
   

 
MSBA Coffee and Conversation  

 
Virtual 

Wednesday, August 6 
5:30 p.m.  
 
6:00 p.m. 

 
Community Referendum Learning 
Sessions 
N.E. Metro 916 School Board Meeting 
(Stout) 

 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center 
 
Bellaire School  
 

Monday, August 11 
7:00 p.m. 

 
Study Session  

 
Mahtomedi High School – Black Box  

Tuesday, August 19 
Noon to 1 p.m.  
5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.  
7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. 

 
MSBA Coffee and Conversation  
Back to School Bash   
MAEF Board Meeting (Reagan) 

 
Virtual  
Woodlands Townhomes/Vista Point, Mahtomedi 
District Education Center – Room 103 
 

Wednesday, August 20 
5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.  

 
Back to School Bash 

 
Lincoln Place Apartments, Mahtomedi  

Monday, August 25 
5:30 p.m. 
  
7:00 p.m.  

 
Facilities Committee (Domin, Reagan 
Whitson) 
Regular School Board Meeting 

 
District Education Center- Room 107 
 
District Education Center- Community Room 103 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
DATE/TIME MEETING/EVENT LOCATION 

Tuesday, September 2 
8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 
   

 
MSBA Coffee and Conversation  

 
Virtual 

Wednesday, September 3 
 6:00 p.m. 
 

 
N.E. Metro 916 School Board Meeting 
(Stout) 

 
Bellaire School  
 

Friday, September 5 
7:00 a.m. 

 
AMSD Board of Directors Meeting 
(Donna) 

 
Quora Education Center  

Monday, September 8 
5:30 p.m. 

 
Study Session 

 
District Education Center – Community Room 103 
 

Tuesday, September 9 
8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 

 
Community Referendum Learning 
Sessions (Donna, Reagan) 

 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center 
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Tuesday, September 16 
Noon to 1:00 p.m. 
6:00 p.m. 

 
MSBA Coffee and Conversation  
MAEF Board Meeting (Reagan)  

 
Virtual 
District Education Center – Community Room 103 
 

Friday, September 19  
4:00 p.m. 

 
Homecoming Parade  

 
Mahtomedi High School    

Monday, September 22 
5:30 p.m. 
7:00 p.m.  

 
Policy Meeting (Donna, Peterson, Stout) 
Regular School Board Meeting 

 
District Education Center- Room 107 
District Education Center- Community Room 103 

Tuesday, September 23 
8:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. 

 
Community Referendum Learning 
Sessions (Donna, Peterson, Reagan) 

 
Mahtomedi High School – Media Center 
 
 

 


